

MOHANLAL SUKHADIA UNIVERSITY

FACULTY OF EARTH SCIENCES DEPARTMENT OF GEOLOGY

51, Saraswati Marg, Udaipur (Rajasthan) 313001



Ms. Vandana Mewari PI WOS Mob: 8890325148 Email:vandana.mewari@gmail.com Date: 27-01-2024

F.No. MLSU/GEOL/WOS/2023-24/1268

NOTICE INVITING LIMITED BID

(Available on Rajasthan Government Tender Portalhttps://sppp.rajasthan.gov.in)

Limited bid in a sealed envelopes are invited for following item as per specifications given below. The sealed quotations should reach latest by 5:00 PM on 06-02-2024 and are to be addressed to Dr. Vandana Mewari Principal Investigator WOS-A Department of Geology Mohanlal Sukhadia University, Udaipur-313001 (Rajasthan)-313001

The bid should be superscripted for the supply of Multi function Printer due on 06-02-2024. Bids will be opened on 07-02-2024 at 11.00 am in the Chamber of Head, Department of Geology MLSU Udaipur (Rajasthan)-313001

S. No.	Item Description		Quantity	Estimated cost in Rs
1.	Specifications: Digital Camera		1 Nos	21000/-
	• 18.2M	P Exmor R CMOS Sensor		
		otical Zoom 4.3-86mm f/3.5-6.5 Lens		
	_	ar Photo LCD 460k-Dot Monitor		
		D 1080/60p AVCHD Video		
2.	Specifications: Multi Function Printer 1 Nos		1 Nos	24000/-
	Connectivity	Wi-Fi, USB, Ethernet		
	Technology			
	Printing	Laser		
	Technology			
	Special Feature	USB		
	Colour	White/Black		
	Printer Output	Monochrome		
	Max Print	20 ppm or More		
	speed			
	Monochrome			
	Item Weight	7460 Grams or More/Less		
	Product	40.6D x 25.3W x 36H Centimeters or More/Less		
	Dimensions			
		45000/-		

^{***} The expenditure on this subject matter of Bid will be met by budgetary resources under R& I Project, WOS-A for Department of Geology, Mohanlal Sukhadia University, Udaipur sanctioned to Mrs. Vandana Mewari Department of Geology, MLSU, Udaipur.

Terms and conditions:

- 1. The material should be supplied within 7 days from the date of receipt of the orders.
- Specifications given above and quality will be rigidly adhered to.
- All rates quoted must be F.O.R. stores and should be excluding taxes but including other charges as 3. applicable.
- One-year complete comprehensive warranty from the date of installation should be provided.
- The price should include installation charges and demo should be done by the firm with full satisfaction.
- 6. Supplier must submit technical brochures, authorization letter, certificate of compliance, certificate of registration and standard/ISO certificates etc.
- Payment will be made after satisfactory installation. Operation and service manuals must be provided at the time of installation.
- The undersigned reserved the right of accepting or rejecting any bid or otherwise without assigning any reasons thereof.

9. Provision of Rajasthan Transparency in Public Procurement Act 2012 (Act No.21 of 2012) RTPP Rules 2013 Govt. Of Rajasthan shall be applicable with regard to delay in supplies and other residue eventuates.

Mrs. Vandana Mewari Principal Investigator Dr. Ritesh Purohit Head of the Department

Copy to:

- 1. The Comptroller, Mohanlal Sukhadia University, Udaipur-313001
- 2. Office, Department of Geology, MLSU, Udaipur to display it on the Departmental notice board.

Department Details:	
Department Name	Mohan Lal Sukhadia University, Udaipur
Department Type	Autonomous Body
Procuring Entity Name:	Mr. Mukesh Kumar
Procuring Entity Contact:	Email: mukeshkumar1531[at]mlsu[dot]ac[dot]in, Mobile: 9667860329
Office Address:	University Administrative Office, MLSU, Udaipur, Udaipur, (Udaipur), PIN:313001, Phone No.:2470621, Fax No.:

NIB Details:		
NIB Code	SUU2324A0052	
NIB Reference no	MLSU/GEOL/WOS/2023-24/1268	
NIB Publish Date	27/01/2024	
NIB Published Bids	1/1	
NIB Document	[English] 682.79 KB	
NIB Financial Year	2023 - 2024	

Bid Details:				
SUU2324GSRC00117				
LIMITED TENDER DIGITAL CAMERA And MFP PRINTER				
Goods				
computers printers and UPSs				
Rate Contract				
₹45000.00				
2				
[English] 687.36 KB				
head of department				
Comptroller				
27/01/2024				
27/01/2024				
06/02/2024				
07/02/2024				